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No. 175, S.] 	 [Published March 9, 1901. 

CHAPTER 32. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the governor's contingent fund a 
sum of money named therein. 

The people of Ike slate of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

$2,000 annually for two years. SECTION 1. There is hereby 
appropriated to the governor's contingent fund, out of any 
moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the 
sum of two thousand dollars per annum for the years 1901 and 
1902. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1901. 

No. 30, S.] 	 [Published March 9, 1901. 

CHAPTER 33. 

AN ACT to provide compensation for the officiating chaplains 
of the senate and assembly for the session of 1901. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Compensation per week. SECTION 1. There is hereby ap-
propriated to each and every clergyman who has or may here-
after officiate as chaplain of the senate and assembly the sum 
of fifteen dollars for each week of such service during the ses-
sion of the legislature for the year 1901. The payments shall 
be made upon the certificates of the chief clerks of the senate 
and assembly showing the amount to which each such chaplain 
is entitled. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1901.. 


